Decorative Carving Stations
DCS Series
Installation and Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.236.00
© 2010 Hatco Corporation
Do not operate this equipment unless you have
read and understood the contents of this manual!
Failure to follow the instructions contained in this

DCSBXXX-3624-2 120 1300 10.8 NEMA 5-15P 120 lbs. (54 Kg)
230 (CE) 1300 5.7 CEE 7/7 Schuko, BS-1363, or AS 3112 120 lbs. (54 Kg)
MODEL DESIGNATION
Form No. DCSM-0110 3
SPECIFICATIONS
D C S B X X X - X X X X - X
Decorative Carving Station
Heated Base
Shade Style Number
Depth of Heated Base (inches)
(Diameter for Round Heated Base)
Width of Heated Base (inches)
(R = Round Heated Base)
Quantity Overhead Heat Lamps
Figure 5. Model Designation
Electrical Rating Chart
The shaded areas contain electrical information for International models only.
Plug Configurations
Units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord and
plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the applications.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD: Plug unit into a properly
grounded electrical receptacle of the correct voltage, size,
and plug configuration. If plug and receptacle do not
match, contact a qualified electrician to determine and
install the proper voltage and size electrical receptacle.
NOTE: Specification label located on the bottom of the unit.
See label for serial number and verification of unit
electrical information.
WARNING
Figure 6. Plug Configurations
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NEMA 5-15P
CEE 7/7 Schuko AS-3112
BS-1363
SPECIFICATIONS
4 Form No. DCSM-0110
A
A E F
E
A
E
B
F
B
F
C
D
12″
(305 mm)
8″
(203 mm)
11-3/8″
(289 mm)
(Top View)
C
D
D
C
D
DCSB400-2420-1
DCSB400-R24-1
DCS400-1
DCSB400-3624-2
C
B
G
Figure 7. Dimensions
Dimensions
Width Depth Height Shade Footprint Footprint Diameter
Model (A) (B) (C) Height (D) Width (E) Depth (F) (G)
DCSXXX-1 --- --- 34″ to 46″ 15″ to 27″ --- --- ---
--- --- (864 to 1168 mm) (381 to 686 mm) --- --- ---
DCSBXXX-R24-1 26″ 27-1/16″ 34″ to 46″ 14″ to 26″ 18-3/8″ 20-7/8″ 24″
(660 mm) (687 mm) (864 to 1168 mm) (356 to 660 mm) (467 mm) (530 mm) (610 mm)
DCSBXXX-2420-1 23-15/16″ 19-15/16″ 34″ to 46″ 14″ to 26″ 17-7/8″ 14-3/8″ ---
(608 mm) (506 mm) (864 to 1168 mm) (356 to 660 mm) (454 mm) (365 mm) ---
DCSBXXX-3624-2 35-7/8″ 24″ 34″ to 46″ 14″ to 26″ 32-7/8″ 19-7/8″ ---
(911 mm) (610 mm) (864 to 1168 mm) (356 to 660 mm) (835 mm) (505 mm) ---
INSTALLATION
Form No. DCSM-0110 5
General
Use the following information and procedures to install a
Decorative Carving Station.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAZARD:
• Plug unit into a properly grounded electrical receptacle